504026179 09/28/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4072838

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
QINGGAO ZHOU	08/23/2016
PENG LI	08/23/2016
ZHONG FENG	08/23/2016
PANPAN MENG	08/23/2016
ZUHONG LIU	08/23/2016
DAEOH OH	08/23/2016
ZHI HOU	08/23/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

BOE TECHNOLOGY GROUP CO., LTD.
NO. 10 JIUXIANQIAO RD.
CHAOYANG DISTRICT
BEIJING
CHINA
100015
HEFEI BOE OPTOELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
HEFEI BOE OPTOELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. NO. 2177, TONGLINGBEI RD.
NO. 2177, TONGLINGBEI RD.
NO. 2177, TONGLINGBEI RD. HEFEI NEW RAILWAY STATION DISTRICT, HEFEI

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15129969

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)334-3222

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 612-334-3222

 Email:
 lswaja@wck.com

PATENT 504026179 REEL: 040169 FRAME: 0823

Correspondent Name: WESTMAN CHAMPLIN & KOEHLER, P.A.

Address Line 1: SUITE 1400

Address Line 2: 900 SECOND AVENUE SOUTH
Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	B200.0335US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUDSON K. CHAMPLIN
SIGNATURE:	/Judson K. Champlin/
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2016

Total Attachments: 14

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif source=Assignment#page7.tif source=Assignment#page8.tif source=Assignment#page9.tif source=Assignment#page10.tif

source=Assignment#page10.tif

source=Assignment#page12.tif

source=Assignment#page13.tif

source=Assignment#page14.tif

PATENT REEL: 040169 FRAME: 0824

Title of Invention	Thin Film Transistor and Method for Manufacturing the Same, Thin Film Transistor Assembly, Array Substrate and Display Apparatus
As a below r This declara	samed inventor. I hereby declare that: * US Serial No. 15/129,969 Filed: September 28, 2016
is directed to	The attached application or
is onecica w	☐United States application or PCT international application number
	PCT/CN2015/079578 filed on May 22, 2015.
	lentified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the
I hereby ack	nowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to BOE TECHNOLOGY GROUP CO., LTD., having a place of business at No.10 Jiuxianqiao Rd., Chaoyang District, Beijing 100015, China, and HEFEI BOE OPTOELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD., having a place of business at No. 2177, TongLingbeiRD HeFei New Railway Station District, Hefei. Anhui 230012, China (each hereafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the above-identified application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith. which claims priority to CN201410796010.0 filed on December 19, 2014; which in turn claims priority to filed on such applications and all divisional. continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such inventions; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such inventions and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States.

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such inventions to the Assignee;

l.

PATENT

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such inventions; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such inventions and the history thereof, and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such inventions in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such inventions;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs; assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that ASSIGNOR has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein. and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to the agents and attorneys of Westman, Champlin & Koehler, P.A. the power and authority to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

The assignment of said invention is effective as of the earlier of (1) the date of execution shown below or (2) the filing date of the first filed of said patent applications.

STATEMENTS

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose to the United States Patent Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part.

amm	مويدين	Anny or control		79-11.40-14.6	EDGETA II.	70VXF- 31	1997	40.00		Z. 1854.			Tree 2 4 4 3 22	(19,000			-	7	Andrews		3.50
1,392,275	5 D. Berlin		Other State N	8 A ME 10	HIND YEAR							.,		200	8-1 95	34.5	1487	::::\v::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::		122.7	
	U 57 37 1 9	10 mm 2 mm	300m 498 cm	28.5 4.5.39	777 W. J. L. A		ومسحسينين						- Car				t afa i si			1965) A 196	
	As 250 a 5	100000			2000	WELL AND AND		4.189	167 26					444.71.1		5076.7	- 10tt to -1	11.11.0		(a) (A) (a)	
		7.7	331 190 191	No. 2 1975	2000	8040 No. 401		4.1 351 1				4,400,000		TELVINE. 1		2.4	52 35		9940 41 11 11		1
		29 to 8 to	17 THE RES LAND	a na sta	80 i c		4 1 6	8 0000	H 127 E H		1,000,000,000		44344		ta dina 198	St. 44 11	1800	200			
Emiliar (Company)	A 48 98 4	skije, tudo-		V 12 11 60	Birri, di i	Karawa e,			1985	AE 1890					E 1.25, 187	91.49	184 125	2000	ATTEMPORARIA (1.0010	- 1
	Jan Barr	aria - La	and constant	V 2 2 1 272	C 1 13	RANG #			333	AT 107 DO		34886.77 PM				.5 194. 2	382-333			4 . 75 . 7	1100 130
	* * X X	AAAL	3 11 3	IV PINI	101	STATES AND	- 1	2. 131		# 200 or	4000	berenting.	4 0009-000	78047 : 1		88 'B: ::.	No. 11110			THE ARREST	
LEC	CALL	ZVIVIL	C. 1 F . F . 5	Car money	975 Y 1, 1 1	01 12 1 B B 1 1 2 2		34 B 44				unijas il. 3			, Marian Si	7 .	X-10		A 4 17	and planting	
8,48.4	65 D*******	W. C. S. S. S.	: 185 : G 256	overale in the		H. 1, May 31,		12.07	12000	late di Seri			HESSY VA.		0.000	11.1		11 1	FII L	A 1000 C	1
		- 1166-11	- 13: 70:00	314 W - 17 1 1	Charles 1	1.1 100 -3	er gille		Neibe II	14 HBC:				T	0.0	771	A .	~~~		2 1 G(2)	
11.1 (API. 17.18)	6. 6. 999	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0		dan i kara	V 4.1 10 10	31	5. 344	0.000					1 7716	C.	13.0	4		016		
9.00 to - 2 - 25	an 1871 YAK	-94698600	G. HILPHIDS	<u>HÖU</u>	Dalam Pr	4 A AS 10	 1.04% 	1977 B. 188		difficulty.	delication from						11			37 49a . Au	ala in care
SA 20 G 189	35 WE 128	14.	Same In 1		in teach in		98 1 10 30	خسانات للبرة					, et 2 e.K	A. Neville	49.71			edir (Class II			· · · · · ·
34.303	STATE OF THE		25.10 57	1. 1. 1. 1		-		- 81 1110:		19.204-093		, (1. 1997	10.00	1.00	1.797			sair it sa	
1112.27	-0111075			S. 100 Sec. 12	:H281.1) :		CHAR	40.00	98.90		4.37		S 12			100 . 2	A 120		. Jan 1285 (18)		أكمانيون
3347 37700	10 197 249.	1100000000	80: EXTRO			St. 4-127 09	Ç	1 7-9-600		1004.1444.1	ado par	1.140,000		46. 899	History 2	- 7-4	6a (8.19)	review (475)			
	C. Carrier			gao_			\$0 - 130.78.	i. 8: 1985			ACT EXCUS	. A. 1886	C 11 3 4 10	III ' III I I			40.00				1997
800000000000000000000000000000000000000	50. U.S. 18			2020000		1 /1 1	<i>[</i>	100		Name of the State					*****		17 7 7 9		[mf.k+ 4.86	95- Web	
100 miles				2 nn	2 100	4 1 1 1 1	ero waren		2200		*********		700000			44-126-1		10000000			-
200	A	·	- A -	n ww	freed .	- Manual	Acceptant Consultation		C. C. C. C.				and the contract of	12) HH486	or' smiletic					1000	de di edel, in
2010	THE WALL		20.				69,78839CQ2		69.7 x 9.5kg	The was the	A			S	20070000	Character (elli tata estin	Otto-Kilo a	
		v		2			X.(XXXXXXXXXX			0.00	Y		27、大阪会社	38 4590	1000	aswatich	8230-24	13803.8 p. 6	9 . G.J. (1)	C10 - 25 3	epaleti i i

Title of Invention	Thin Film Transistor and Method for Manufact Assembly, Array Substrate and Display Appa	
As a below r This declara	amed inventor, I hereby declare that:	<u>US Serial No. 15/129,969</u> Filed: September 28, 2016
is directed to	The attached application, o	PCT international application number
The above-io	fentified application was made or authoriz	ed to be made by me.
I believe tha application.	t I am the original inventor or an original j	oint inventor of a claimed invention in the
and the second second second second second	nowledge that any willful false statement i S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not r	

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to BOE TECHNOLOGY GROUP CO., LTD., having a place of business at No.10 Jiuxianqiao Rd., Chaoyang District, Beijing 100015, China, and HEFEI BOE OPTOELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD., having a place of business at No. 2177, TongLingbeiRD, HeFei New Railway Station District, Hefei, Anhui 230012, China (each hereafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the above-identified application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, which claims priority to CN201410796010.0 filed on December 19, 2014; which in turn claims priority to filed on : such applications and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such inventions; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such inventions; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States.

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such inventions to the Assignee:

į

PATENT

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such inventions; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such inventions and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such inventions in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such inventions;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs; assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that ASSIGNOR has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to the agents and attorneys of <u>Westman, Champlin & Koehler</u>, <u>P.A.</u> the power and authority to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

The assignment of said invention is effective as of the earlier of (1) the date of execution shown below or (2) the filing date of the first filed of said patent applications.

STATEMENTS

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose to the United States Patent Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part.

				***********	**********	*****	*********		Margarita &	C111177	2000			2590	3523		*9 Yestee/		W 100 1	. 171		-4 - 1								110000		75.75%		111
		, 2006 (1970 to	2000	A			1000		2000		*********				THE PERSON NAMED IN	******		****	**********		~~~		·		. دکھنسے	75. Y. Y.		3 / 709	1.00				1,00	
	C-3 (c :	S. 1. 953			A 2000 1	111.41119	C 47 108		2000000		20000		*	49839	2.5	. 52.3	Contract:		12. 45%	235.00	1.35	15 15				-72-11	******			********	***********			
1000	51. 30. 0			Carry 11 1650			90 F 190	X 2003 Y - 3						000600	** *****	10.00		10.00	100	11000 1000	18. 1	20.00	\$ 00m	3 20	an order i	16,32 (6) 1	21896	11 11 11 11	3 2 3	1.000				
2711	\$2.50°E		8330a.				C			4. 65		2218		10000000	V.1500					1000			5 3			again.	- 101	1.440		Sauting.	C. 1975.			
2395	Y Y	1000		Y . C . 2 . 4	Y	4 14 Tall 4	Sec. 1 55	2000	2000			20000			10000					W	4. VIII.	. 3. 4			e	10000	0.00		100		4. Child	1.00		
1.00	S-10-1	4 1 64		-03 A 3	3 44 30 30	Le LON	X 63.	25.00	1 3 1 4								SM 1944	C 17.55	v 1 /21-				V. 1997		for the con-		4.3	10,000		16. 60	. 1 250	5 San 15 S	200	
520	- ALAL	GA		14 14 1	20 11	k	* * L	31/1/21	1311								A			100	7 188	- 10 B		35	at the said		25.	1.1140		1000				
	7.5.500	6985G:-	11000	2000				State Comme			27032					ec. 31.		1961	Salte.	100000		9 S. J. A.		- Carlon (S			1000	. : ::	11. 11. 15	XIO - 74	190 100			
		00000000		120017	467,7565	0.000	Carried Street	4000000000000	War Carry			2000	Y 1. 1120				Title .	4 - 11 5			01 152	1000		2.00	91 L S	8 M. C.		A. S. C. C.		Name of the	17 806			Sa 19 1
1000	1 - EC	2000 il. 1						200000	80.00												ži "tuli			3/30				100		P22			17.0 1	Section 1
ķ		5000 0000		· 10 67.46	200000000000000000000000000000000000000		\$13.7 V.	10000	Asset 1756	8:00	A - webs	-00 / NO.	\$2,000	9:56.5	20,755.00				a 15			6.000	4000			50,000	91 : 100	321.003	197 199	221 12	~ ·		3255.7	
				2/2/25			35.270.00	6.000						1000									200						11 - 1983	700	4.0			
24	7	- Carriera		200		4-17-7-11				40.00							V. Marriery	2 4			60 J. C.				18.360		00000		فقلا ياكسا	2200 3		anakut.		14 . 1.14
	111	vento	13.	100	30 1	10000	0.000				7-200									- 40, 10			1000		25,500	1 . A	183		7 55	NO.3 1	200			
F		4 - MAY 1 20 P			1 Same Bear	# 15 mg		CONTRACTOR	A 44.13	13000						1111				 64 / 10 			7,000	Stran	*		***					7	7-18-18	
2 - 1		Transportation		270,000		~~~~	**********	******	******	*******			-		*******			40.00		2000		, 100	L	ι_{cut}	2	1 U V	1 3	12	3 . /	1888	78	ar godda ar	4.5 7.17	
	60.00			DAY SAN		11.00000	29040 11				99 - 5		CX.225						**********		*****	milionis	-						Lancing Sept	- 37.6	- 87	2000	CONTRACTOR	
35.00		* *** ** * * * * * *			27,000,000					W. 1	Arrest Sal			1.00			27 8 2				ar in the	100.00	50 10 25 E				100	1.00			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	A . S. S. S. S. S. S.		**********
2000	100	mati	4640	- C	2000000	100		2, 35, 35, 313,				Callery of									Comme :	9 2 3	111 3 3					2000 3						
			2011 1994	31 A	4 4 48		2							and the same							//					1.00						1.770.00		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	222 4.4	9 1	AA 64	2.3											de la la									Sec				- 1 m				A 100
		A 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	11.6	2 1 1	83771	2 2	250			511.66	0.00			v******						10000000	148	31/2/435	200	in Provident		2.00					Section 5	Charles Winter	2017	
	0.00	2			2		- C				take at					700-0-						49.50	JAN 97 6		25,000		197							
			directions.	and the			operations.		********	*******		******	****		design the same	سننفذ	(122111)	222997	5.000003	909,000	Ch 17 2	1223	5-1-20 C	111. 1969			20,700					2000/06/2008		
							es 150	5 mm . KS		1.01		9 - 9 9		10.90			111.00					-	*******	THE CHARLES	····	· Simon				*******		A277723	carean eve	and the con-
-	mini-	·	100	, etc. 100,00			94 5.95	200		. 642	100000		3176	aliana.	. 930							122.37	35 15-21		50 SE 1			20000						***************************************
	100	100	COURT.	W. C. W.							***********		-		****		114 123 141	2,700		250,000		700, 100		30 7 40		, 14. H								

Title of Invention

Thin Film Transistor and Method for Manufacturing the Same, Thin Film Transistor

Assembly, Array Substrate and Display Apparatus

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

US Serial No. 15/129,969

Filed: September 28, 2016

This declaration

is directed to:

☑United States application or PCT international application number

PCT/CN2015/079578 filed on May 22, 2015.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), do hereby:

SELL. ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to BOE TECHNOLOGY GROUP CO., LTD., having a place of business at No.10 Jiuxianqiao Rd., Chaoyang District, Beijing 100015. China, and HEFEI BOE OPTOELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD., having a place of business at No. 2177, TongLingbeiRD, HeFei New Railway Station District, Hefei, Anhui 230012, China (each hereafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the above-identified application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, which claims priority to CN201410796010.0 filed on December 19, 2014; which in turn claims priority to filed on such applications and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such inventions; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such inventions; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such inventions to the Assignee;

*

PATENT

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such inventions; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such inventions and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such inventions in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such inventions:

TO BE BINDING on the heirs; assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that ASSIGNOR has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein. and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict berewith.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to the agents and attorneys of Westman, Champlin & Koehler, P.A. the power and authority to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

The assignment of said invention is effective as of the earlier of (1) the date of execution shown below or (2) the filing date of the first filed of said patent applications.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose to the United States Patent Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part.

C	ation and the national of PC1	TITCC THE CO.		
	LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR		Date: Au	9, 23, 2016
-	Inventor Zhong FENG			
	Signature 2horg FENC			

Title of Invention	Thin Film Transistor and Method for Manufac Assembly, Array Substrate and Display Appa	
As a below r This declara	amed inventor. I hereby declare that:	US Serial No. 15/129,969 Filed: September 28, 2016
is directed to	The attached application a	
		r PCT international application number
	PCT/CN2015/079578 filed o	1 <u>May 22, 2615</u>
The above-io	lentified application was made or authori	zed to be made by me.
I believe tha application.	t-I am the original inventor or an original	joint inventor of a claimed invention in the
	nowledge that any willful false statement S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not	

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), do hereby:

SELL. ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to BOE TECHNOLOGY GROUP CO., LTD., having a place of business at No.10 Jiuxianqiao Rd., Chaoyang District, Beijing 100015. China, and HEFEI BOE OPTOELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD., having a place of business at No. 2177. TongLingbeiRD. HeFei New Railway Station District, Hefei. Anhui 230012, China (each hereafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the above-identified application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, which claims priority to CN201410796010.0 filed on December 19, 2014, which in turn claims priority to filed on substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such inventions; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such inventions; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such inventions to the Assignee;

1

PATENT

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such inventions; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such inventions and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such inventions in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such inventions;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs; assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that ASSIGNOR has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to the agents and attorneys of <u>Westman. Champlin & Koehler.</u>

P.A. the power and authority to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

The assignment of said invention is effective as of the earlier of (1) the date of execution shown below or (2) the filing date of the first filed of said patent applications.

STATEMENTS.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose to the United States Patent Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1,56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part.

Ø / N	2,0000000000000000000000000000000000000	100 SHE	12 (12 (2) 12	65				800000000000000000000000000000000000000	45 750000		W. 208	samming.	80 (BZ.)							7.5		- 3 C - 12 (3/15/12/18)		X	4277		
	7 May 100 Pro	99. SST -	envasta a	ALKS: 8	500 Jan 100 100	/44 <u>-2-77790</u>	Manager of					77.00	-34.00		11000								~	der must			1
	ANALYSING CA					W. W. T	Dec			W 16.1 BU							N 1		448.00			44.4				178 37	: 8
1177 7	100 may	40-2-61		100						ally and seem		\$50 Y/X	240000	0.00	1117007-1	- 18 m 18	But I	ri Halifelia				41.000	will fill		4.57		:1
	Travers E	600 P. W. W. W.		-8% E 2%				9433000				Omi 65	330000			40.00			0. 30		Maria Company	D20 2000	G 10 27	acerta and			. 1
42 m			CH. W	58000 150						10 /1/12/		V3 B 368			100.000	22.00	an 14 4		971 NA 14	40.000	Arriba est	COLORADO DE LA CASA DE		400 m to 100 m to			
	13040	90 19.000 a	2000	10000	223 233	eren verste	A 12	sa regions		92-8 NO				Section 8		30 . 5	De de c								400		1
800 - 3	V 4" XX	A . C . X	AAAA	2 P 3 W	Section 1	3 N. 1 1	118	XC1349 89	CARREST S		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							market i	G 2 1 5 1 1				. 15 y 11 1 6				- 3
gou.	1 1 1 1	13.87	Y Y	2 121	INV	and the state of	* C. * . *		3800 March	1970 Mile	0.000	10.00		9.400		19.00	ted to		dar bas	336 - 840	6. O	400-000				9.	. 1
841.43	****	2000		** la 35***	5 50000000	0004000								1 1000	11.86.85	4	18.1										. 3
990.86	F., 3000683.0	% : 02000 0	1987		C4-8 (-8		00 U V V	VX - 1.223	anamer-		·	500 J. T. S.		医右线性	46.6	10 to 1		OF SEC		\$ 3.0%			7 KT . P		on the		- 3
			40. Kul.^^	1000	4.70	COLUMN TO SE		40.00				Million			10.30		100	142211		2 22	1.	2 9 8	411 1		100	200	. 3
lia alti	an continues.		100	- 5 Sec.	v. Primer	Orugo libir :	0.00000000	91. A. H. 191					25,2 5,4					1 2 31		1.55	. 11	7 " 1/	V* 13				
		5 45	100 400 500	Comment.	a trees Y	· ·	247.399		der eine Eine						100	100	and and	12 Car			- Anna	3.2					
20171	Emister.	Service.	12.45	mora	MEN	Y						ali.	,		ments of the		*******	940.00		W.	344 5 4 40						1
Proportion of	1410-03	1300	1 22	CACCEE				********		- 700	700		5. J. S.	~ 955C			. Ness.			70	. 122.0			1 1 1 1 1 1			. 1
		New 2015		7	generalist on							E 95.01				6 100	54 D		10.00		7 1 2	5 mm - 5 m					
Mi azi	Diame.		44 - Jane			X	90	835	55 to 195		0.00 A 0.00 A				1. 1. 1.	11 mg 5	1000				22.00		er e fi				11
775576	france et 65.	331-3×100		21.552000		719000	200	A	Guitaria d	Service Services		dar.					12000	35 25 - 5 m					100	100	ti in a fil		
200		am, (100 mg)		200 A	C3.67% 247	4 4	20 7 6		2.52		33925.1			C 483				2778300				5 (5 . X		- 3 H L 3	لسلك		
7000			2.1/2	W 174	0.20 1	111 10	- 1 3 1					1000		V. 1988		0.086				-	***************************************				,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Sec. 2	. 3
Sec. 200	Charm	A \$4 2 3462	244	7 1 7 1	WIL I	# 1 /	· 沙麦× 穫 / 復	11	maring and	4: JUNEAU	Acres on the						7.7.7.10					San Care					113
2 20	31211	action	1 12	C. S	an 1		ومبار بنيسته			10.00	200	1.0		.a. 1911								100	240				ټ
	- W				2 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -		1000				VO.5		100	(A))	1100	00 80267						-	72.	well and the		to a fire	
Sa. 1217				1 400 1			10.611111	tool					***********				1,500	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	200			J - 11 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	all no.	1.0		2.	

Title of Invention	Thin Film Transistor and Method for Manufacturin Assembly, Array Substrate and Display Apparatu	
As a below i This declara	amed inventor, I hereby declare that;	US Serial No. 15/129,969 Filed: September 28, 2016
is directed to	: The attached application, or	CT international application number ay 22, 2015.
The above-i	lentified application was made or authorized	to be made by me.
I believe tha application.	I am the original inventor or an original join	t inventor of a claimed invention in the
	nowledge that any willful false statement mad GC, 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not mor	

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to BOE TECHNOLOGY GROUP CO. LTD., having a place of business at No.10 Jiuxianqiao Rd., Chaoyang District, Beijing 100015. China, and HEFEI BOE OPTOELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD., having a place of business at No. 2177. TongLingbeiRD HeFei New Railway Station District, Hefei. Anhui 230012, China (each hereafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the above-identified application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, which claims priority to CN201410796010.0 filed on December 19, 2014; which in turn claims priority to filed on itself on itself on its such applications and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such inventions; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such inventions; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such inventions to the Assignee:

1

PATENT

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such inventions; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such inventions and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such inventions in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such inventions;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs; assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that ASSIGNOR has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to the agents and attorneys of <u>Westman</u>, <u>Champlin & Koehler</u>. P.A. the power and authority to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

The assignment of said invention is effective as of the earlier of (1) the date of execution shown below or (2) the filing date of the first filed of said patent applications.

STATEMENTS

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above

I acknowledge the duty to disclose to the United States Patent Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part.

X.,						30	150			100	80	ks/8						333	1			600		1100				Y 23			1182			77%	a	30	Sec	. 23	23.0	100	21	-1.5	22.5	67	200	 88	100	< i-	 <u> 200</u>		000	0.0	 -	 Y. 11	250	2000	1400	100		1.34	 16		34		4444	91110	 	 	-		۰
	Yank .	1		J.	À	L		Ň	A	\	1)	i r	(1)]	**	1	N	V			N	1	C)]) 2	T.		A	Į.	9			ζ			*	6							The second second	
	í.	î.	g	01	11	u	rs.		0	2			ľ	17	ĸ.	2		1		Z	L	1			Ī																														*									1							
							ă,		÷	ű		٧.	A	Ú	-	•	Š,		30							ď				ij		į, i				ř.	4.	1					ji.		ii,	ď.		7		ĸ.	3		10			ŝ.												1		_	

Title of Invention	Thin Film Transistor and Method Assembly, Array Substrate and [for Manufacturing the Same, Thin Film Transistor Display Apparatus
As a below i This declara	amed inventor. I hereby deela	re that: US Serial No. 15/129,969 Filed: September 28, 2016
is directed to	The attached ap	
		plication or PCT international application number
	PC1/CN2015/079	578 filed on May 22: 2015.
The above-id	entified application was made	or authorized to be made by me.
I believe tha application.	I am the original inventor or a	an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the
		statement made in this declaration is punishable ent of not more than five (5) years, or both.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to BOE TECHNOLOGY GROUP CO., LTD., having a place of business at No.10 Jiuxianqiao Rd., Chaoyang District, Beijing 100015. China, and HEFEI BOE OPTOELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD., having a place of business at No. 2177, TongLingbeiRD, HeFei New Railway Station District, Hefei, Anhui 230012. China (each hereafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the above-identified application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, which claims priority to CN201410796010.0 filed on December 19, 2014; which in turn claims priority to filed on such applications and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such inventions; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such inventions: and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States:

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such inventions to the Assignee;

PATENT

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such inventions; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such inventions and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such inventions in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such inventions;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs; assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that ASSIGNOR has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign; and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to the agents and attorneys of Westman, Champlin & Koehler, P.A. the power and authority to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

The assignment of said invention is effective as of the earlier of (1) the date of execution shown below or (2) the filing date of the first filed of said patent applications.

STATEMENTS

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose to the United States Patent Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part.

)R													
															20			
			()]															
			OH															

Title of Invention	Thin Film Transistor and Method for Manufactu Assembly, Array Substrate and Display Appara	
As a below i This declara	named inventor, I hereby declare that:	US Serial No. 15/129,969 Filed: September 28, 2016
is directed to	2001.09997 - 46-46 (1977 a	PCT international application number May 22, 2015.
The above-io	lentified application was made or authorize	d to be made by me.
I believe tha application.	ll am the original inventor or an original jo	int inventor of a claimed invention in the
	nowledge that any willful false statement m S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not m	

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), do hereby:

SELL. ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to BOE TECHNOLOGY GROUP CO., LTD., having a place of business at No.10 Jiuxianqiao Rd., Chaoyang District, Beijing 100015. China, and HEFEI BOE OPTOELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD., having a place of business at No. 2177, TongLingbeiRD. HeFei New Railway Station District. Hefei. Anhui 230012. China (each hereafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the above-identified application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, which claims priority to CN201410796010.0 filed on December 19, 2014; which in turn claims priority to filed on ______; such applications and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such inventions; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such inventions; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such inventions to the Assignee;

1

PATENT

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such inventions; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such inventions and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such inventions in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such inventions;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs; assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that ASSIGNOR has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to the agents and attorneys of <u>Westman. Champlin & Koehler.</u>

P.A. the power and authority to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

The assignment of said invention is effective as of the earlier of (1) the date of execution shown below or (2) the filing date of the first filed of said patent applications.

STATEMENTS

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose to the United States Patent Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part.

12	Shirt.		A 1500	41730.0	(C. 64)	352	20.00	Section.			1000		 200	273.7	33.8	45.00	Consult.	93.36E	 	 (27.7),250	/			7		25,	 			A	<u> </u>	
-	F	3 A J	N	ΛM	E ()]	(N)	V (E)	VT.	OR																						Control Mag
-	nv	ente	nr:	Zh	i H)(Dn	ie)	,	¥¶	ړ .	3	20	16			Sign	1
	Sig	nati	irei	21	٩v	Hί	U																									
1	: `							1111		4.40	X	Con-		4600		350		-40		i di		7. 3		100	420				2,3	2.	. 4581	

2